MS9020D
Optical Loss Test Set
MS9020D_E700  9/16/04  10:57 AM  Page 3
The MS9020D is a handy optical measuring instrument which
incorporates an LED and an LD light sources and an optical
power meter. It can also be used for fiber break point and
return loss measurement. Every unit of the LED source,
the LD source, the sensors and the return loss measurement

MS9020D_E700  9/16/04  10:58 AM  Page 6
9
Ordering information
Please specify model/order number, name and quantity when ordering.
Model/Order No. Name
- Mainframe -
MS9020D Optical Loss Test Set (with Ni-Cd batteries)
- Standard accessories -
Z0178 AC adaptor: 1 pc
J0017 Power cord, 2.5 m: 1 pc
J0599*1 AC operation adaptor: 1 pc
J0477*2 Continuant adaptor: 1 pc
J0597 Total internal reflection cord
(for MS0907A only): 1 pc
W1306AE MS9020D operation manual: 1 copy
- LED Sources -
MS0901A LED Source (MA9004A Connector Adaptor attached)
MS0902A LED Source (MA9004A Connector Adaptor attached)
MS0903A LED Source (MA9004A Connector Adaptor attached)
MS0904A LED Source (MA9004A Connector Adaptor attached)
MS0906A LED Source (MA9004A Connector Adaptor attached)
- LD Sources -
MS0902D LD Source (integrated with connector)
MS0903D LD Source (integrated with connector)
MS0908A LD Source (replaceable connector attached)
MS0909A LD Source (replaceable connector attached)
- Optical sensors -
MA9421A Optical Sensor
MA9422A Optical Sensor (thin type)
MA9423A Optical Sensor
MA9621A Optical Sensor (MA9005A Connector Adaptor attached)
MA9622A Optical Sensor
(for high power, replaceable optical connector attached)
- Optical return loss measuring unit -
MS0907A Optical Return Loss Measuring Unit
Model/Order No. Name
- Optional accessories -
MA9004A Connector Adaptor (for MS0901A/0902A/0903A/
0904A/0906A)
MA9005A Connector Adaptor (for MA9421A/9423A/9621A)
MA9006A Sensor Adaptor (for optical sensors)
MA9013A Fiber Adaptor (Clad diam. 125  µm; Jacket diam. 0.25
to 1 mm)
MA9014A Bare Fiber Connector
MP93A Fiber Adaptor (Clad diam.    150 µm)
MP94D Connector Adaptor (used with MP93A)
J0436 Optical sensor cord S (for ML9002A, MS9020A/B/C/D)
J0438 Recorder output cord (mini-jack with clips)
J0598 Plastic fiber cord (   1 mm, NA 0.5), 2 m
J0200B Optical fiber cord
(GI fiber, 50/125 µm, NA0.2, FC-type), 2 m
J0056B Optical fiber cord
(SM fiber, 10/125 µm, NA0.1, FC-type), 2 m
Z0179 Carrying case
Z0180 Battery pack (for Alkali/Manganese cell, up to 4 pcs)
Z0181 Ni-Cd battery pack
Z0182 Soft case (MS0908A/0909A can not house)
Z0426 Carrying case (for MS9020D + MS0908A/0909A)
J0206A FC-Diamond conversion cord, 1 m (for SM)
J0208A FC-Biconical conversion cord, 1 m (for SM)
J0210A FC-D4 conversion cord, 1 m (for SM)